

蓝牙体脂秤使用说明书

使用前请详细参考说明书，蓝牙体脂秤支持两种系统 IOS 和 Android 版本

▲注意事项

- 体重秤售后包一个月（受潮、摔碎、自行拆卸等人为因素除外）
- 只需待数字归零，即可开始测量
- 请勿靠近水源火源，勿使用化学清洁剂清洗，以免产品发生故障或损坏
- 请放置在儿童碰不到的地方

▲APP 链接说明

- 手机上先下载 【OKOK】APP 并且安装注册（扫码下载或者在手机自带的下载应用软件里下载）
- 手机开启蓝牙，再进入 APP，在我的设备里搜索设备，站在秤面保持屏幕亮起状态，就能链接绑定

▲操作说明

- 双脚平稳站在秤上
- 静置 5 秒左右等待数字稳定
- 测量数据仅供参考
- 称重范围 0.2-180kg

▲充电说明（电池款请忽略此条）

- 首次使用请先充电 1-2 小时
- 充电时间以 2 小时为上限
- 请使用普通的手机插头，不建议使用 2A 的快充头，充电时电池符号会跳动，充满就停止跳动

▲秤量 0.2kg 以上物品

（请先按背面的按键切换需要的单位）

- 将体重秤放置于坚硬平坦的地面
- 对体重秤施加压力，使其屏幕亮起
- 等待数字归零后，再放物品即可显示数字，秤轻的物品数字闪烁 2 下就会自动归零

Instructions for use of Bluetooth body fat scale

Please refer to the instructions in detail before use. Bluetooth body fat scale supports two systems, IOS and Android versions.

▲ Precautions

- The after-sales package in weighing scale is one month (except for human factors such as being affected with damp, broken and self-disassembled).
- Just wait for the number to return to zero, and you can start measuring.
- Don't be close to the water source and fire source, and don't use chemical cleaner for cleaning, so as to avoid product failure or damage.
- Please keep it out of the reach of children.

▲ APP link description

- Download the [OKOK] APP on the mobile phone and install and register (scan the code to download or download it in the download application software that comes with the mobile phone).
- Turn on Bluetooth, then enter the APP, search for devices in my device, and stand on the scale to keep the screen on, so you can link and bind.

▲ operating instructions

- Stand on the scale with your feet steady.
- Let it stand for about 5 seconds and wait for the number to stabilize.
- Measurement data is for reference only.
- The weighing range is 0.2–180kg.

▲ Charging instructions (please ignore this item for battery models)

- Please charge it for 1–2 hours for the first time.
- The charging time is limited to 2 hours.
- Please use an ordinary mobile phone plug. It is not recommended to use the fast charging head of 2A. The battery symbol will jump when charging, and it will stop beating when it is full.

▲ Weigh items above 0.2kg

(Please press the button on the back to switch the required units first)

- Place weighing scale on a hard and flat ground.
- Put pressure on weighing scale to make its screen light up.
- Wait for the number to return to zero, then put the item to display the number, and the light item will automatically return to zero after 2 flashes.

Bluetooth Körperfettskala Gebrauchsanweisung

Bitte beachten Sie die Anleitung vor der Verwendung, Bluetooth Körperfettskala unterstützt zwei Systeme IOS und Android-Version

Die Aufmerksamkeit

● Gewicht Waage für einen Monat nach dem Verkauf (mit Ausnahme menschlicher Faktoren wie Feuchtigkeit, Zerkleinern, Selbstentfernen)

Warten Sie einfach, bis die Zahl auf Null gesetzt ist, um die Messung zu beginnen.

● Nicht in der Nähe der Wasserquelle Feuer, verwenden Sie keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel, um Produktversagen oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden

Bitte an einem Ort, an dem Kinder nicht begegnen können.

App Link erklärt

● Laden Sie zuerst die **【OKOK】** App auf dem Telefon herunter und installieren Sie die Registrierung (Scancode herunterladen oder in der Software herunterladen, die mit dem Telefon geliefert wird)

● Das Telefon schaltet Bluetooth ein, und dann in die App, suchen Sie das Gerät in meinem Gerät, stehen Sie auf der Waage, um den Bildschirm aufleuchten zu halten, können Sie die Verbindung binden

operationsbeschreibung.

• Beine ruhig auf der Waage stehen

Bleiben Sie ca. 5 Sekunden, bis die Zahl stabilisiert ist.

• Die Messdaten dienen nur zur Information

● Gewichtsbereich 0,2-180 kg

Ladeanweisungen (Batterie bitte ignorieren Sie diesen Artikel)

Bitte erstmalig 1-2 Stunden aufladen

• Ladezeit auf 2 Stunden begrenzt

Bitte verwenden Sie den gewöhnlichen Handy-Stecker, es wird nicht empfohlen, den Schnellladekopf 2A zu verwenden, das Batteriesymbol wird beim Laden schlagen, voll aufhören zu schlagen.

Gewicht von Gegenständen über 0,2 kg

(Bitte drücken Sie zuerst die Taste auf der Rückseite, um die erforderliche Einheit zu wechseln.)

• Stellen Sie die Waage auf einem harten, flachen Boden

Druck auf die Waage ausüben, damit der Bildschirm leuchtet

● Warten Sie, bis die Zahl auf Null gesetzt ist, und legen Sie die Gegenstände wieder auf, um die Nummer anzuzeigen, und die Ziffern der leichtgewichtigen Gegenstände blinken 2 wird automatisch auf Null gesetzt

Instrucciones de uso de la balanza de grasa corporal

Bluetooth

Por favor, consulte las instrucciones detalladas antes de usar, la balanza de grasa corporal Bluetooth admite dos versiones del sistema IOS y Android

Atención

● La balanza de peso es un mes después de la venta del paquete (excepto la humedad, la rotación, el desmontaje y otros factores humanos)

Simplemente espere hasta que el número sea cero para comenzar a medir.

● No se acerque a la fuente de fuego de agua, no use agentes químicos de limpieza para limpiar, para evitar el mal funcionamiento o daño del producto.

• Manténgalo en un lugar inaccesible para los niños.

La app enlaces explica

● Descargar la aplicación **【OKOK】** en el teléfono e instalar el registro (descargar código de escaneo o descargar en el software de aplicación de descarga que viene con el teléfono)

● El teléfono móvil enciende Bluetooth, luego entra en la aplicación, busca el dispositivo en mi dispositivo, de pie en la balanza para mantener la pantalla encendida, puede enlazar el enlace.

Explicación de operación.

• Los pies están de pie en la balanza

● Permanecer en reposo durante unos 5 segundos hasta que el número se estabilice.

• Los datos de medición son solo para fines informativos

● Rango de pesaje 0.2-180kg

Instrucciones de carga (por favor ignore esta batería)

● Por favor, cargue por primera vez durante 1-2 horas.

• El tiempo de carga se limita a 2 horas

● Utilice un enchufe de teléfono móvil ordinario, no se recomienda el uso de la cabecera de carga rápida 2A, el símbolo de la batería saltará cuando se cargue, lleno para dejar de latir.

Objetos de peso superior a 0,2 kg

(Primero presione la tecla de la parte posterior para cambiar la unidad deseada)

• Coloque la balanza en un suelo duro y plano

Presione la balanza para que se encienda la pantalla.

● Espere a que el número se vuelva a cero, luego coloque el artículo para mostrar el número, el número de los artículos de peso ligero parpadeará 2 y se volverá automáticamente a cero "

Instructions d'utilisation de la balance de graisse

corporelle Bluetooth

S'il vous plaît consulter en détail le manuel d'instruction avant d'utiliser, la balance de graisse du corps Bluetooth prend en charge les deux versions du système IOS et Android

L'attention

● La balance de poids après un mois (sauf les facteurs humains tels que l'humidité, la rupture, l'auto-démontage)

Il suffit d'attendre que le nombre soit à zéro pour commencer à mesurer
Ne pas approcher de la source d'eau, ne pas utiliser de nettoyant chimique pour le nettoyage, afin d'éviter la défaillance ou l'endommagement du produit

- Placez-le dans un endroit inaccessible aux enfants.

App lien explique

● Téléchargez d'abord l'application (OKOK) sur le téléphone et installez l'enregistrement (téléchargez le code de balayage ou téléchargez-le dans le logiciel d'application de téléchargement fourni avec le téléphone)

● Le téléphone portable ouvre le Bluetooth, puis entre dans l'application, recherche l'appareil dans mon appareil, debout sur la balance pour garder l'écran allumé, vous pouvez lier.

Explication de l'opération

- Les pieds se tiennent debout sur la balance

Retenez pendant environ 5 secondes en attendant la stabilisation numérique.

- Données de mesure uniquement à titre d'information

● Période de pesage 0.2-180kg

Instructions de charge (batterie, veuillez ignorer cet article)

● Pour la première utilisation, veuillez charger 1 à 2 heures

- Le temps de charge est limité à 2 heures

● S'il vous plaît utiliser la prise ordinaire du téléphone portable, il n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser la tête de charge rapide 2A, le symbole de la batterie saute lors de la charge, le plein cesse de battre.

Objets de plus de 0,2 kg

(Veuillez d'abord appuyer sur la touche à l'arrière pour changer l'unité souhaitée)

- Placez la balance sur un sol dur et plat

Appliquer une pression sur la balance pour que l'écran s'allume

● Attendez que le numéro soit réduit à zéro, puis placez les objets pour afficher le numéro, et le numéro de l'objet léger scintille automatiquement à zéro.

Istruzioni per l'uso della bilancia del grasso corporeo Bluetooth

Si prega di fare riferimento alle istruzioni dettagliate prima dell'uso, la bilancia del grasso del corpo Bluetooth supporta entrambi i sistemi IOS e la versione Android

L'attenzione

Pacchetto post-vendita di una scala di peso per un mese (ad eccezione di fattori umidi come l'umidità, la rottura, lo smontaggio)

Basta aspettare che i numeri vengano azzerati per iniziare a misurare

Non essere vicino al fuoco dell'acqua, non utilizzare detergenti chimici per pulire, in modo da evitare il malfunzionamento o il danneggiamento del prodotto

Porta in un luogo in cui i bambini non possono toccare

App Link spiega

- Scarica prima l'app (OKOK) sul telefono e installa la registrazione (scansione del codice o scarica nel software di download del telefono)
- Il telefono cellulare attiva il Bluetooth, quindi entra nell'app, cerca il dispositivo nel mio dispositivo, in piedi sul piano di scala per mantenere lo stato dello schermo acceso, è possibile collegare l'associazione

spiegazione dell'operazione

- Tenere i piedi in posizione stabile sulla scala

Rimani inattivo per circa 5 secondi in attesa della stabilizzazione del numero

- I dati di misurazione sono solo a scopo informativo

- Intervallo di pesatura 0.2–180kg

Istruzioni di ricarica (per favore ignora questa voce della batteria)

- Per la prima volta, si prega di caricare per 1–2 ore

- Tempo di ricarica limitato a 2 ore

- Si prega di utilizzare la spina del telefono cellulare ordinaria, non si consiglia di utilizzare la carica rapida 2A, il simbolo della batteria batterà durante la ricarica, il pieno smetterà di battere

Oggetti con peso superiore a 0,2 kg

(Prego premere il tasto sul retro per cambiare l'unità desiderata)

- Posizionare la bilancia su un terreno duro e piatto

Applica una pressione alla bilancia in modo che lo schermo si illumini

- Attendere che il numero venga a zero, quindi mettere gli oggetti possono visualizzare il numero, il numero di oggetti leggeri scala lampeggerà 2 e sarà automaticamente a zero "

"블루투스 체지방 저울 사용 설명서

사용하기 전에 설명서를 자세히 참고하세요. Bluetooth 체지방 저울은 두 가지 시스템 IOS 와 안드로이드 버전을 지원합니다

▲ 주의사항

- 체중계 애프터가방 한 달 (습기, 깨짐, 자가분해 등 요인 제외)
- 숫자가 0 이 될 때까지 기다리면 측정을 시작할 수 있다
- 수원화원에 접근하지 말고 화학 세제로 청소하지 마십시오. 제품이 고장 나거나 손상되지 않도록 하십시오
- 어린이가 만질 수 없는 곳에 두세요

▲APP 링크 설명

- 핸드폰에서 먼저 [Okok] 앱을 다운로드하고 등록을 설치합니다 (코드 다운로드를 스캔하거나 휴대전화에 포함된 다운로드 앱에서 다운로드)
- 휴대폰이 블루투스를 켜고 앱에 들어가 내 장비에서 장비를 검색하고 저울에 서서 화면을 켜 두면 바인딩을 연결할 수 있다

▲ 운영 지침

- 두 발이 저울에 부드럽게 서 있다
- 5 초 정도 가만히 두고 숫자가 안정될 때까지 기다린다
- 측정 자료는 정보 제공만을 목적으로 한다
- 계량 범위 0.2-180kg

▲ 충전 지침 (배터리 요금은이 기사를 무시하십시오)

- 처음 사용하시면 1 ~ 2 시간 충전해 주세요
- 충전 시간은 2 시간으로 제한된다
- 일반 휴대폰 플러그를 사용하십시오. 2A 의 빠른 충전은 사용하지 않는 것이 좋습니다. 충전할 때 배터리 기호가 뛰고, 가득 차면 박동이 멈춥니다

▲ 저울로 0.2kg 이상의 물건을 재다

(먼저 뒷면의 키를 눌러 원하는 단위를 전환하십시오.)

- 단단하고 평평한 바닥에 체중계를 얹는다
- 체중 저울에 압력을 가해 화면을 밝게 한다
- 숫자가 0 이 될 때까지 기다린 다음 물건을 놓으면 숫자가 표시되고, 저울이 가벼운 물건의 숫자가 2 번 깜박이면 자동으로 0 이 된다. "

「bluetooth 体脂肪秤は説明書を使用する

使用前に説明書を詳しく参照してください。bluetooth 体脂肪秤は 2 種類のシステム IOS と Android バージョンに対応しています

▲注意事項

- 体重計のアフターケアは1ヶ月間（湿気、転倒、自己分解などの人を要因とする場合を除く）））。
- 数字がゼロになるまで待つだけで、測定を開始できます
- 水源の火気に近づけないでください。化学洗剤で洗淨しないでください。製品の故障や破損を防止します
- 子供の手の届かないところに置いてください

▲アプリのリンクの説明

- 携帯電話に【OKOK】アプリをダウンロードし、インストールして登録する（コードをスキャンしてダウンロードするか、携帯電話に付属のダウンロードアプリでダウンロードする）））。
- 携帯電話で bluetooth をオンにしてからアプリに入り、私のデバイスでデバイスを検索し、秤の面に立って画面を点灯させたままにすると、リンクが結ばれます

▲操作説明

- 両足が秤の上にスムーズに立つ
- 5秒ほど静置して数字が安定するのを待つ
- 測定データは参考用です
- 重量範囲 0.2-180kg

▲充電説明（バッテリー代金はこの条を無視してください）

[illegible]

- 初回使用時はまず 1-2 時間充電してください
- 充電時間は 2 時間を上限とする
- 通常の携帯電話のプラグを使用してください。2A の急速充電ヘッドはお勧めできません。充電中に電池の記号が鼓動し、いっぱいになると鼓動が止まります

▲秤量 0.2kg 以上のもの

(先に背面のボタンを押して必要な単位を切り替えてください)

- 体重計を硬く平らな地面に置く
- 体重計に圧力をかけ、スクリーンを点灯させます
- 数字がゼロになるのを待ってから、品物を置くと数字が表示され、秤の軽い品物の数字が点滅すると 2 回で自動的にゼロになります」

" Blåmärgsskala använder en beskrivning

Innan du använder detaljerad information finns det stöd för både IOS-och Android-versioner av Bluetooth-fettsskalan

-Var uppmärksam på vad som händer

- Våg paket en månad efter försäljningen (fukt, krossad, självrivande, etc. förutom faktorer för att lyfta
- Starta mätningen genom att vänta på noll
- Håll dig borta från vattenkällor, använd inte kemiska rengöringsmedel för att undvika fel eller skada på produkten
- Placera den där barnen inte kommer åt den

Länken för programmet säger

- Ladda ned OK-programmet från din mobil och installera registreringen
- Mobilen slår på Bluetooth, går till APP, söker efter enheter på min enhet, står på vågsidan och håller skärmen tänd för att binda länkarna

Översatt av

- Stå stilla på vågen
- Stå still i ungefär 5 sekunder och vänta på numerisk stabilisering
- Mätningsdata är endast för referens
- Wagingsintervall 0,2 - 180 KGSVV

▲ Inställningar för laddning (Glöm det här fältet för batterier)

- Första användningen laddar först 1-2 timmar
- Laddningstiden är begränsad till 2 timmar
- Använd en vanlig telefonkontakt och använd inte 2A: s snabbbladdningshuvud. Batterisymbolen slår när batteriet laddas och stoppar hoppet

Våg 0.2kg eller mer

(Tryck först på knappen på baksidan för att växla mellan önskade enheter

- Placera vikten på en hård, platt yta
- Tryck på vågen så att skärmen lyser upp
- Vänta på att siffrorna ska återställas och lägg sedan till objekt för att visa siffrorna. Lättviktiga objekt blinkar 2 gånger automatiskt till noll

" Váha tuku Bluetooth používá popis

Před použitím si prostudujte podrobné pokyny, které podporují obě verze systému IOS a Android

[Skipped item: inlistbox]

- Po prodeji váhy balíček na měsíc (vlhkost, rozbití, samodemontáž a další faktory kromě držení
- Začněte měřit, dokud nebude číslo nastaveno na nulu
- Nepřibližujte se k pramenům ohně, nepoužívejte chemické čisticí prostředky, aby nedošlo k selhání nebo poškození produktu
- Prosím, umístěte ji někam, kde se děti nemohou dotknout

Překlad: xtomas252, rebarborka Korekce: xtomas252

- Stáhněte si aplikaci OK z mobilu a nainstalujte registraci
- Telefon zapne Bluetooth, přejde do aplikace, vyhledá zařízení v mém zařízení, zůstane na obrazovce rozsvícená

Překlad: xtomas252 Korekce: xtomas252

Nohy na váhu

- Čekajte na stabilizátory
- Data zaměření jsou určena pouze pro reference

[illegible]

▲ Pokyny k nabití (baterie ignorujte tento článek)

- Při prvním použití nejprve nabijte 1-2 hodiny
- Maximální doba nabíjení je 2 hodiny
- Používejte normální konektor pro mobilní telefon, nedoporučuje se používat 2A pro rychlé nabíjení. Symbol baterie při nabíjení bije a zastaví skoky

Váha 0.2kg nebo více

(Nejprve stisknutím klávesy na zadní straně přepněte požadované jednotky

- Umístěte váhu na pevnou a rovinnou plochu
- Tlačte na váhu, aby se obrazovka rozsvítila
- Počkejte, až se číslo nastaví na nulu, a pak se zobrazí číslo, které se zobrazí po dvou blikání váhy

لاستخدام تعليمات الدهون الوزن بلوتوث"

Android و iOS نظامين البلوتوث الدهون مقياس يدعم ، الاستخدام قبل التعليمات إلى بالتفصيل الرجوع يرجى

الاهتمام -

(الأخرى البشرية والعوامل الذاتي والتفكيك والكسر الرطوبة باستثناء) شهر لمدة حزمة بيع بعد الوزن وزن القياس لبدء الصفر إلى الرقم يصل حتى الانتظار سوى عليك ما

تلفه أو المنتج فشل لتجنب ، لتنظيف الكيميائية المنظفات تستخدم لا ، المياه حريق مصدر من تقترب لا ● إليه الوصول للأطفال يمكن لا مكان في وضعها يرجى

يوضح الرابط APP

تطبيق في تنزيل أو المسح الكود تنزيل) التسجيل وتثبيت أولاً الهاتف على (OKOK) التطبيق بتنزيل قم ● (الهاتف مع يأتي الذي التنزيل

والوقوف ، بلدي جهاز في الجهاز عن والبحث ، التطبيق إلى الدخول ثم ، بلوتوث المحمول الهاتف تشغيل ● ربط يمكنك ، مشرق الشاشة على للحفاظ الميزان سطح على

التشغيل شرح

- المقياس على بثبات القدمين يقف •
- الرقم استقرار يتم حتى تقريباً ثوانٍ 5 لمدة التوقف •
- فقط إعلامية لأغراض القياس بيانات •
- 0.2-180kg الوزن نطاق

(هذا تجاهل يرجى البطارية) الشحن تعليمات

ساعات 1-2 شحن يرجى الأول الاستخدام

- ساعتين الشحن لفترة الأقصى الحد •
- رمز شحن ، 2A السريع الشحن رأس باستخدام يوصى لا ، العادي المحمول الهاتف موصل استخدام الرجاء القفز عن يتوقف الكامل ، يقفز سوف البطارية

كجم 0.2 من أكثر الوزن وزن

(المطلوبة الوحدات لتبديل الخلفي المفتاح على الضغط يرجى)

- ومسطحة صلبة أرض على الوزن ضع •
- مضاءة الشاشة لجعل الوزن على ضغط •
- العناصر من الأرقام وميض ، الأرقام لعرض العناصر تضع ثم ، الصفر إلى الرقم تحويل يتم حتى انتظر " الصفر إلى تلقائياً يذهب سوف 2 الوزن الخفيفة

" Skala tłuszczu Bluetooth używa specyfikacji

Przed rozpoczęciem pracy należy zapoznać się ze szczegółową instrukcją obsługi dwóch wersji systemu IOS i Android

{C: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} **Thumaczenie**

- Miesiąc po sprzedaży pakietu wag ciężkich (wilgotność, rozbić, samodzielne rozbić itp., z wyjątkiem czynników, które muszą być przechowywane
- Rozpocznij pomiar, dopóki liczba nie zostanie wyzerowana
- Nie zbliżaj się do źródła pożaru, nie używaj chemikaliów do czyszczenia, aby uniknąć awarii lub uszkodzeń produktu
- Proszę umieścić w miejscach, gdzie dzieci nie mają dostępu

Łączy do aplikacji powiedziało

- Pobierz aplikację OK z telefonu komórkowego i zainstaluj rejestrację
- Telefon łączy Bluetooth, uruchamia aplikację, wyszukuje urządzenia w moim urządzeniu, stoi na skali i pozostawia światło ekranu, aby połączyć się z wiązaniami

{C: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} {c: \$ aaccff} **Thumaczenie**

Stań na wadze

- Czekaj na stabilność cyfrową przez około 5 sekund
 - Dane pomiarowe są dostępne tylko w celach informacyjnych
- Ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne,
ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne.

▲ Instrukcje ładowania (należy zignorować tę sekcję dla baterii)

- Podczas pierwszego użytkowania należy najpierw naładować 1-2
- Czas ładowania jest ograniczony do 2 godzin
- Użyj zwykłej wtyczki telefonu komórkowego, nie zaleca się używania szybkiego napędu 2A. Symbol akumulatora bije podczas ładowania i zatrzymuje skoki

Waga 0.2kg lub więcej

(Naciśnij przycisk z tyłu, aby przełączyć wymagane jednostki

- Umieść wagę ciężką na twardej, płaskiej powierzchni
- Nacisk na skalę ciężkości, aby oświetlić ekran
- Poczekaj aż liczba wyzerowana, a następnie umieść przedmiot, aby wyświetlić liczbę, a przedmiot wagi będzie automatycznie wyzerowany po migotaniu 2

" Bluetooth-weegschaal gebruikt speculaties

Raadpleeg de gedetailleerde instructies voordat u deze gebruikt. De Bluetooth-weegschaal ondersteunt zowel iOS-als Android-versies van beide systemen

Vertaald door Simply ReleaseS Toppers Simply ReleaseS Toppers Toppers
Simply ReleaseS Toppers Toppers Toppers Simply The Best

- Een maand na de verkoop van de weegschaal pakket (vochtig, gebroken, zelfverwijderbaar, enz., met uitzondering van de oorzaken, behalve de schaal

- Start meten tot het getal op nul is
- Blijf uit de buurt van de bron van het water. Gebruik geen chemische schoonmaakmiddelen om het product te beschermen tegen defecten of schade
- Plaats het ergens waar kinderen het niet kunnen bereiken

De link **▲APP** de toepassing zegt

- Download eerst de OKOK】 APP op uw telefoon en installeer de registratie (downloaden van code of downloaden van de downloadtoepassing die bij uw telefoon komt)

- Mijn mobiele telefoon zet Bluetooth aan, gaat naar de APP, zoekt naar apparatuur in mijn apparaat, staat op de weegschaal en laat het scherm oplichten, zodat u verbindingen kunt maken

Vertaald door Simply ReleaseS Toppers Tokke en Suurtje

Sta recht op de weegschaal

- Wacht ongeveer vijf seconden tot het getal stabiel is
- Metingsgegevens zijn alleen ter referentie

-Ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne,
ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne, ne

▲ Instructies voor het opladen van batterijen (negeer deze balk voor batterijen)

- Bij het eerste gebruik laadt u eerst 1-2 tijdstippen op
- De laadtijd is beperkt tot twee uur
- Gebruik een gewone stekker voor mobiele telefoon. Het is niet raadzaam 2A te gebruiken. Het accessymbool klopt bij het laden en stopt met springen

0.2kg of meer

(Druk eerst op de knop aan de achterkant om te schakelen tussen de gewenste eenheden

- Zet de weegschaal op een harde, platte grond
- Druk op de weegschaal om het scherm helder te maken
- Wacht tot het getal op nul komt en laat het getal zien. Bij het knippen van het lichte getal wordt het getal automatisch op nul gezet

FCC Warning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm between the radiator and your body.